OFFICE OF THE

Appanoose County Auditor KELLY HOWARD

COURTHOUSE 201 N. 12th St., Rm 11 CENTERVILLE, IOWA 52544

Phone (641) 856-6191 Fax (641) 856-8023 khoward@appanoosecounty.net

Special Meeting Agenda September 23, 2019

The Appanoose County Board of Supervisors will meet in Special Session Monday, September 23, 2019 at 10:30 A.M. in the Boardroom of the Courthouse. Items on the agenda include:

- 1. Declaration of items to be added to the agenda
- 2. Approve RMA Partial Release of Lien
- 3. Conservation Lawsuit Update
 - a. Possible Closed Session per Iowa Code 21.5(1)(c) to discuss strategy with counsel in matters that are presently in litigation or where litigation is imminent where its disclosure would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body in that litigation
- 4. Adjourn

[SPACE ABOVE LINE RESERVED FOR IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE]

After recording, mail to: Sullivan & Ward, P.C. 6601 Westown Parkway, Suite 200 West Des Moines, IA 50266

PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN

PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN (this "Partial Release") made as of, 2	2019,
by APPANOOSE COUNTY, IOWA, under that certain Security Agreement dated as of	
, 2016, made by RMA ARMAMENT, INC. ("Borrower") to APPANOOS	SE
COUNTY, IOWA ("Secured Party")	

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and delivered to the Secured Party a Security Agreement for the purpose of securing a loan made by the Secured Party to the Borrower, and the Secured party has filed a UCC Financing Statement with the Iowa Secretary of State on July 11, 2016 as Instrument P16003751-0 (the "UCC Lien");

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested the release of certain patent or intellectual property rights from the UCC Lien; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party is willing to grant the release of lien as it relates to the specifically requested property; but preserving said UCC Lien as it relates to all other property described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release to Borrower and its successors and assigns all right, title, lien and security interest of the Secured party in the property and interests described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Property") under or by virtue of the Security Agreement and UCC Lien.

{00636606,DOC }

The effect of this Partial Release shall be that any and all rights, title, liens and interests of the Secured Party in the Released Property, whether recorded or filed or not, are hereby released. This Partial Release is made by the Secured Party and accepted by Borrower on the express condition that it shall not in any way affect or impair the liens and interests of the Security Agreement upon other assets now subject to the UCC Lien and not expressly released hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be duly executed all as of the date first written above.

		Appanoose County, Iowa
		By:
		Name: Title:
STATE OF IOWA	: : ss:	•
COUNTY OF		
State, personally appeared by me duly sworn and af County, that the instrume Supervisors and the said_	d firmed did say ent is signed ar	, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for said, to me personally known, who is being that said person is the of said a sealed on behalf of the said County by authority of its acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be ty by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.
		Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa.

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED FROM LIEN

ASSET DESCRIPTION

All Patent or Intellectual property Rights, including but not limited to United States patent Application No. 14/054,260.

_	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN LOW INSTRUCTIONS	ÍΤ						
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Dennis L., Puckett - 515-247-4710	- III - I	1					
	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1					
I :	hpuckett@sullivan-ward.com SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		4					
"	Dennis L. Puckett	 1	ı					
	Sullivan & Ward, P.C.	J	ı					
	6601 Westown Parkway, Suite 200		-[
	West Des Moines, IA 50266-7733	ı	ı					
L				THE ABOVE SPAC	E IS FO	R FILING OFFICE	USE C	NLY
	NATIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 6003751-0		16	. This FINANCING SYATEM (or recorded) in the REAL Filer, <u>stisch</u> Amendment Adde	ESTATE A	RECORDS	•	-
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above Statement	e is terminated	will		_			
3.	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7s or 7 For partial sasignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate affected or			spignse in itom 7q <u>and</u> name of	Assignor	in Item 9		
4.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified ab continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ovo with respon	of to	the security interest(s) of Secu	red Party	euthorizing this Con	ilnuation	Statement is
5,	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		• • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·	
	MCA SORE DI URSAN ESSO DOCUMO.	s of these three b	ndd	rese: CompleteADD page	e: Comptel	ia Heno — DELETE i	neme: E	ive record name on 6a or 6b
`	els Change affects Oebtor or Secured Party of record Earn's URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Perty Information Chem				nd item 70	10-06-060	ed in its	m 6a or.6b
	(a. Drganization's Name						•	
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAI	NAME	ADDITION	JAL NAME(8)/IN(T)AL	.(S)	SUFFIX
						• • •	` '	
7. (HANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Conclude for Assignment of Party Informali 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ion Change - provide	only	one same (7s or 7b) (use exect, full near	ne; do noi ou	il, mosify, or abbraviate ar	y part of I	he Deblor's name)
OR	7b. WOWIDUAL'S SURNAME		_			 		<u></u>
:								
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(B)	•						SUFFIX
70.	IALINO ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also, wheek one of these tour boxes: ADD	colleteral	7	DELETE collatore) RE	STATE CO	Istatalion betow	AS	SIGN colleleral
Al	indicate collateral: of Debtors patents and intellectual propert	v rights.	in	cluding but not lis	nited	to United S	tates	Patent
	plication No. 14/054,260	<i>,</i> 				*** • ==••••• #		
_	-							
	•							
	AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN	MENDMENT: F			me of Ausi	gnor, if this is an Ass	ignment)
	9e. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				•		····	
OR	Appanoose County, Iowa	FIRST PERSON	TAT	NAME	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(8)	SUFFIX
							(a)	SHI FIRE
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·